
Krishna Dushyant Rana 
Bunglow No. 31, Dariyalal CHSL, Near State Bank of India, Juhu Tara Road, Santacruz West- 

400058, Mumbai, Maharashtra. 
 
 

Date: 22.11.2025 
 
To, 
Listing Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
(“NSE”) 
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla 
Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051 

To, 
Listing Department 
BSE Limited (“BSE”) 
Department of Corporate Services 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 

NSE Scrip Symbol: PLATIND BSE Scrip Code: 544134 
ISIN: INE0PT501018 ISIN: INE0PT501018 
 
 
Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 
 
With reference to the subject matter quoted above, please find enclosed copy of disclosure 
required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
Regulations, 2011. 
 
Kindly acknowledge the receipt and oblige. 
 
Thanking You, 
 
Yours Faithfully, 
 
 
 
 
Krishna Dushyant Rana 
Designation: Promoter and Managing Director 
DIN: 02071912 
 
CC: 
The Company Secretary 
Platinum Industries Limited 
201, Ackruti Star, Pocket No. 5, Central Road,  
MIDC, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai-400069, Maharashtra  
  



 
 
Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 
 
 

Name of the Target Company (TC) PLATINUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in 
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer seller 

1. Krishna Dushyant Rana (The Seller”) 
PAC: Krishna Dushyant Rana, Parul 
Krishna Rana, Geeta Dushyant Rana 

Whether the acquirer belongs to 
Promoter/Promoter group 

Promoter/Promoter group 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the 
shares of TC are Listed 

1. BSE Limited 
2. National Stock Exchange of India 

Limited 

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number 

% w.r.t. 
total 
share/votin
g capital 
wherever 
applicable 
(*) 

% w.r.t. 
total 
diluted 
share/voti
ng capital 
of the TC 
(**) 

Before the acquisition / disposal under 
consideration, holding of : 
a) Shares carrying voting right 

1. Krishna Dushyant Rana 
2. Parul Krishna Rana 
3. Geeta Dushyant Rana 

 
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 

lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity 

shares 
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) 

 
 
 

2,50,63,773 
1,34,69,150  

7,800 
  

0 
 

0 
 

0 

 
 
 

45.63% 
24.52% 

0.01% 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 

 
 
 

45.63% 
24.52% 

0.01% 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 

Total (a+b+c+d) 3,85,40,723 70.17% 70.17% 



Details of acquisition / sale: 
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold  

 
1. Krishna Dushyant Rana 
2. Parul Krishna Rana 
3. Geeta Dushyant Rana 
 

b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by equity 
shares 

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) acquired / sold 

d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the 
Acquirer 

 
 
 

45,893 
0 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 

0 

 
 
 
0.08% 

0 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 

0 

 
 
 

0.08% 
0 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 

0 

Total (a+b+c+d) 45,893 0.08% 0.08% 

After the acquisition / sale, holding of: 
a) Shares carrying voting rights  

1. Krishna Dushyant Rana 
2. Parul Krishna Rana 
3. Geeta Dushyant Rana 

 
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer 
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares 
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) after acquisition 

 
 

2,50,17,880 
1,34,69,150  

7,800 
  

0 
0 

 
0 

 
 

45.55% 
24.52% 

0.01% 
 

0 
0 

 
0 

 
 

45.55% 
24.52% 

0.01% 
 

0 
0 

 
0 

Total (a+b+c+d) 3,84,94,830 70.09% 70.09% 

Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off 
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential 
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.) 

OPEN MARKET 

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of 
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, 
whichever is applicable 

21st November, 2025 
 

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC 
before the said acquisition 

Rs. 54,92,48,730/- (5,49,24,873 equity 
shares of Rs. 10 each) 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC Rs. 54,92,48,730/- (5,49,24,873 equity 



after the said acquisition shares of Rs. 10 each) 

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after 
the said acquisition 

Rs. 54,92,48,730/- (5,49,24,873 equity 
shares of Rs. 10 each) 

 
(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to 
the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. 
 
(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full 
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. 
 
 
For and on behalf of Promoters 
Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory 
 
 
 
 
Krishna Dushyant Rana 
Designation: Promoter and Managing Director 
DIN: 02071912 
 
 
 
Date: 22.11.2025 
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