

Krishna Dushyant Rana

Bunglow No. 31, Dariyalal CHSL, Near State Bank of India, Juhu Tara Road, Santacruz West-400058, Mumbai, Maharashtra.

Date: 22.11.2025

To,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
("NSE")
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla
Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051
NSE Scrip Symbol: PLATIND
ISIN: INE0PT501018

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited ("BSE")
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 544134
ISIN: INE0PT501018

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the subject matter quoted above, please find enclosed copy of disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Krishna Dushyant Rana
Designation: Promoter and Managing Director
DIN: 02071912

CC:

The Company Secretary
Platinum Industries Limited
201, Ackruti Star, Pocket No. 5, Central Road,
MIDC, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai-400069, Maharashtra

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PLATINUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer seller	1. Krishna Dushyant Rana (The Seller") PAC: Krishna Dushyant Rana, Parul Krishna Rana, Geeta Dushyant Rana		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter/Promoter group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	1. BSE Limited 2. National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting right			
1. Krishna Dushyant Rana	2,50,63,773	45.63%	45.63%
2. Parul Krishna Rana	1,34,69,150	24.52%	24.52%
3. Geeta Dushyant Rana	7,800	0.01%	0.01%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0
Total (a+b+c+d)	3,85,40,723	70.17%	70.17%

Details of acquisition / sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold			
1. Krishna Dushyant Rana	45,893	0.08%	0.08%
2. Parul Krishna Rana	0	0	0
3. Geeta Dushyant Rana	0	0	0
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	0	0	0
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the Acquirer	0	0	0
Total (a+b+c+d)	45,893	0.08%	0.08%
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
1. Krishna Dushyant Rana	2,50,17,880	45.55%	45.55%
2. Parul Krishna Rana	1,34,69,150	24.52%	24.52%
3. Geeta Dushyant Rana	7,800	0.01%	0.01%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0	0
Total (a+b+c+d)	3,84,94,830	70.09%	70.09%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	OPEN MARKET		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	21 st November, 2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 54,92,48,730/- (5,49,24,873 equity shares of Rs. 10 each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 54,92,48,730/- (5,49,24,873 equity		

after the said acquisition	shares of Rs. 10 each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 54,92,48,730/- (5,49,24,873 equity shares of Rs. 10 each)

(*) *Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.*

(**) *Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.*

For and on behalf of Promoters

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Krishna Dushyant Rana

Designation: Promoter and Managing Director

DIN: 02071912

Date: 22.11.2025